



## Ingredients

**Condensed milk (MILK materials (WHEY, BUTTERMILK), skimmed MILK) 47 %, sugar 45 %, palm oil 8 %, stabilisers, emulsifier SOYA lecithin, cream flavouring substance), oat flakes, sunflower seeds, oil, raisins, dried apricots, ALMOND flakes, SESAME seeds, WHEAT flour, sugar, EGGS.**

## Allergens

### Nutritional value (100g)

Energy value	480,6 Kcal
Fat	23,9 g
Of which saturates	4,2 g
Carbohydrate	53,8 g
Of which sugars	32,5 g
Protein	11,00 g
Salt	0,14 g